

Office of Emergency Management City of Kirby

COVID-19

San Antonio Metro Health District tracks and provides notification of confirmed COVID-19 cases. As of May 25, 2020, there are 11-20 reported confirmed cases in the zip code of 78219, which does include the City of Kirby.

Confirmed Cases by Zip Code:

1-5 Cases	6-10 Cases	11-20 Cases	21-40 Cases	41-80 Cases	81 + Cases
78069, 78108, 78152, 78205, 78208, 78226, 78234, 78235, 78263	78006, 78015, 78073, 78101, 78112, 78154, 78215, 78231, 78236	78002, 78148, 78203, 78204, 78219, 78225, 78239, 78248, 78252, 78255, 78256, 78257, 78261, 78264	78023, 78202, 78210, 78211, 78213, 78214, 78216, 78217, 78218, 78220, 78224, 78229, 78230, 78232, 78238, 78242, 78244, 78247, 78249, 78253, 78258, 78259, 78260	78109, 78201, 78209, 78212, 78221, 78223, 78227, 78233, 78227, 78233, 78237, 78240, 78250, 78251, 78254	78207, 78222, 78228, 78245

The City of Kirby has been notified that 12 of the 11-20 cases can be located within our City and have an onset of illness ranging from March 19-May 25. This is the only information provided to the City of Kirby at this time. We do not receive status updates on recovery.

The state of Texas has been re-opening in phases. We encourage all residents to practice social distancing of a minimum 6 feet, and wear a mask when out in public and cannot maintain social distancing.

If you feel that you are having symptoms, of COVID-19, you are encouraged to call your primary care physician, contact a tele-med doctor, or visit an urgent care instead of the emergency room, unless you are having a severe medical condition.

The City of Kirby is committed to the health, well-being and safety of our community and we will continue to provide updates as available.